504442043 07/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4488744

PAIENI

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHAN HENDRICKS	01/26/2010
MICHAEL PHELAN	01/21/2010
MARIAN PERIS	01/21/2010
CHENG-YAO CHEN	01/20/2010
DANIEL MAZUR	01/15/2010
XINZHAN PENG	01/15/2010
AMY CASTILLO	01/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	5823 NEWTON DRIVE
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15169854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (760)603-7200

Email: LSGDocketing@thermofisher.com

Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LT00052DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARJORIE JARVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Marjorie Jarvis/

504442043 REEL: 042884 FRAME: 0065

DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2017
Total Attachments: 11	
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page1.tif
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page2.tif
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page3.tif
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page4.tif
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page5.tif
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page6.tif
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page7.tif
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page8.tif
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif	
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page10.tif
source=LT00052PRO_ExecutedAssignr	ment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 042884 FRAME: 0066

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

for which a provisional application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2009, Application Serial No. 61/242,771;

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 61/242,771, which was filed on September 15, 2009 and is entitled "POLYMERASE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS", and such application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and that claim priority to said U.S. Application Serial No. 61/242,771; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature ALQ Name (1) Stephen HENDRICKS		Date	: <u>126</u>	(10	
STATE OF California)) ss.)				
On <u>January 21, 2019</u> personally appeared,	before me, Stephen HEN	<u>MILA T</u> DRICKS	<u> Kasaa, N</u>	otars Publi	<u>&</u> , me
on the basis of satisfactory evide	ence to be the p	erson(ş) wh	iose name(s) is/are	
subscribed to the within instrume	ent and acknow	ledged to m	e that he/st	e/they execut	ed
the same in his/her/their authoria	ced capacity(les	i), and that I	oy his/her/th	veir signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s),	or the entity up	on behalf o	f which the	person (s) acte	⊧d,
executed the instrument.					
certify under PENALTY OF PE		he laws of ti	ne State of (California that	the
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.				
Signature <u>% Io T. Kodeo</u>	<u> </u>	(Seal)		MILA T. KASAN Commission # 1819 Notary Public - Calif San Mateo Count Comm. Expires Oct 2	9131 ornia y

Signature: Mchael Phelan Date: Jun 21, 2010

STATE OF California) ss.

COUNTY OF San maker)

On January 21, 2010 before me, Michael PHELAN , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(%) whose name(%) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(%) on the instrument the person(%), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(%) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 4 January (Seal)



Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00052 PRO Signature:__ Name (3) Marian PERIŞ STATE OF California COUNTY OF San mater On January 21, 2010 before me, miles To Kasara, Notary Publics, personally appeared, Marian PERIS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted. executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MILA T. KASAN Commission # 1819131 Signature Alla T. Kassan (Seal) Notary Public - California

Assignment

San Mateo County

gr		Atty.	Dkt. No.: LT000)52 PRO
Signature: Jan Jao J	200	Date: <i>C</i>	1/20/20	210
Name (4) Cheng-Yao (HEN				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	2)			
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss.)			
On //20/10	_before me,	ROBGET	A. Bere	<i>M</i> ,
personally appeared,	Cheng-Yao Cl	HEN	, who proved	to me
on the basis of satisfactory eviden				
subscribed to the within instrumen		•		kecuted
the same in his/har/their authorize	d capacity(i)(s),	and that by his	s/l þ ér/th þ éir signa	ture() ()
on the instrument the person(x), or	r the entity upo	n behalf of whic	ch the person(%)	acted,
executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PER.	IURY under the	e laws of the St	ate of California	that the
foregoing paragraph is true and co	rrect.	ROBERT A B	EREY Z 9910 1808NA W	
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al. 🤼	SAN DECO CO NY CONN. EUP. DOS	30, 2010 T	
Signature <u>John Je</u>	<u></u> (Seal)		

Signature:			t. No.: LT00052 PRO
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)) ss _s)		
On//15/ 2019 personally appeared,	before me,	ROBERT	A. BEREY.
personally appeared,	Daniel MAZUR	, who	o proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence			
to the within instrument and acknowledge			
his/h x r/th x r_authorized_capacity(i&			
instrument the person(8), or the er			
executed the instrument.	, .	•	42,
I certify under PENALTY OF PER. foregoing paragraph is true and co		iws of the State o	of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.	ROBERT A 16 COMM # 16 COMM # 16 COMM EXP. O	99910 0 GUNEGARIA GURET CT. 10. 2010 T
Signature <u>last A</u>	Cecy(Se	al)	

Princi		At	ty. Dkt. N	o.: LT00052 F	'RO
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date:	1/15/2	0/0	***************************************
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIES)) ss _{**})				
On //15/2010	before me, _	ROBERT	A . B	ENEY	5
personally appeared,	Xinzhan PEN	<u>G</u>	, who p	roved to me o	'n
the basis of satisfactory evidence					
to the within instrument and ackr	owledged to me	that he/stae	they exec	cuted the sam	e in
his/tyer/their authorized capacity(iés), and that by	his/Her/tHeth	_signature	e(s*kon_the	
instrument the person(x), or the	entity upon beha	If of which th	e person	(\$ x) acted,	
executed the instrument.					
				0 Pr 5 (6)	
I certify under PENALTY OF PEF		e laws of the	State of	California that	tne
foregoing paragraph is true and o	correct.		m passa	A BEREY &	
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.		COMM BY BOTHERY PU SAN COMM. E	# 1899910 BUC-CALFORNIA BUC-CA	
Signature AMA Beau)	(Seal)			

Atty. Dkt. No.: LT00052 PRO Signature: Name (7) Guobin LUO STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO On 1/20/10 before me, ROBERT A. BENEY personally appeared, <u>Guobin LUO</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/h)(r/th)(ir authorized capacity(i)(s), and that by his/h)(r/th)(ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. COMM # 1699910 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Date: 01/03//0

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TAYNS

On 01/02/00

before me, Amy CASTILLO

mersonally appeared, Amy CASTILLO, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment of the Patent Rights and all other rights assigned by this assignment

SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record

Alan W. Hammond, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Life Technologies Corporation